
Amendment No. Fl-263043-abrav/A2  

Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC  
KA 

 Page 1 of 1 

SECOND AMENDMENT 
to  

Comcast Enterprise Services Master Services Agreement No. Fl-263043-abrav 
 

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) made effective as of April 2, 2024 (“Effective Date”), is entered 
into by and between Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC (“Comcast”) and City of 
Hollywood (“Customer”), individually referred to herein as “Party” and jointly referred to as “Parties”. 

Whereas, Customer and Comcast have previously entered into the Comcast Enterprise Services Master 
Services Agreement No. Fl-263043-abrav (“Agreement” and as amended by the First Amendment executed 
on May 28, 2019, the “Amended Agreement”); and 

Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Amended Agreement by this Second Amendment to reflect the 
amended or additional terms and conditions to which the Parties have agreed to; 

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and consideration set forth in this 
Amendment, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Capitalized terms used and not defined in this Second Amendment have the respective meanings 
assigned to them in the Amended Agreement. 

2. At the request of the Customer, Comcast shall renew the Comcast Enterprise Services Master 
Services Agreement No. Fl-263043-abrav, for a service term length of sixty (60) months. 

3. The increase in MRC for the remainder of the Agreement Service Term for the modification 
specified herein shall be $0.00 (additional charges are supplemental to any and all existing MRC 
paid to Comcast by Customer under the Agreement).  

4. This Amendment shall commence as of the Effective Date set forth herein and is coterminous with 
the original Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year 
written below and the persons signing covenant and warrant that they are duly authorized to sign for and 
on behalf of the respective Parties.  Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

City of Hollywood Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC 
Signature:  Signature: 
Printed Name:  Printed Name: 
Title:  Title: 
Date:  Date: 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E2105FB3-EEA5-47CF-9520-BA1579D5EB3B

VP of Business Service, Florida Region

6/12/2024

Rich Rollins


	Whereas, Customer and Comcast have previously entered into the Comcast Enterprise Services Master Services Agreement No. Fl-263043-abrav (“Agreement” and as amended by the First Amendment executed on May 28, 2019, the “Amended Agreement”); and
	Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Amended Agreement by this Second Amendment to reflect the amended or additional terms and conditions to which the Parties have agreed to;
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and consideration set forth in this Amendment, the Parties agree as follows:

		2024-06-12T11:11:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




