
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2024-254 Name: Comcast

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/6/2024 Department of Information Technology

On agenda: Final action:7/3/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Execute The Second Amendment To The Comcast Enterprise Services Master
Services Agreement No. FL-263043-abrav With Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
For The Continued Operation And Maintenance Of The City’s Institutional Network For A Five-Year
Term; Execute A Blanket Purchase Agreement With Comcast Cable Communications Management,
LLC For The Continued Operation And Maintenance Of The City’s Institutional Network And Other
Comcast Services; Authorize Additional Funding For Other Comcast Services, Including But Not
Limited To Business Class Internet And Cable Television Services, In An Annual Amount Up To
$282,000.00, For The Period From July 3, 2024 Through July 3, 2029, Plus An Added 20% For Future
Installations, Upgrades And Miscellaneous Costs On An As-Needed Basis, In An Estimated Total
Amount Of $1,692,000.00, In Accordance With Section 38.41(c)(9) Of The Procurement Code. (Best
Interest)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 2024.pdf, 2. DRAFT_BPA_PA600886.pdf, 3. Enterprise TCs v 20.pdf, 4. City of
Hollywood-MSA-Renewal 2nd Amd KA 040224-DI-DOCUSIGNED.pdf, 5. MSA-
CITYOFHOLLYWOOD-031019.pdf, 6. R-2013-149.pdf, 7. R-2019-189.pdf, 8. CITYOFHOLLYWOOD-
REDESIGN0SOA-060624-DI.pdf, 9. CITYOFHOLLYWOOD-RENEWAL-SOA-060524.pdf, 10. Term
Sheet - Comcast Cable Communications Mgmt BPA - GENERAL.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

